estimates of its financial condition as of those periods, have not fully incorporated the company’s new accounting policies
and practices and remain subject to revision.

Fair Value of Net Assets (Non-GAAP).  The estimated fair value of the company’s net assets (net of tax effect) was
$40.1 billion as of December 31, 2004, an increase of $11.7 billion, or 41 percent, from the revised fair value of our net
assets of $28.4 billion as of December 31, 2003. Both the company’s own activities and market conditions cause changes in
the estimated fair value of net assets (non-GAAP). A longer discussion of fair value begins on page 10 of this release.

(more)

Fannie Mae Completes Restatement
Page Four

Restatement Period—Summary of Results

The following table provides financial results for 2002, 2003 and 2004, including previously reported results, changes
resulting from the restatement, and restated results:

  Net Income   Stockholders’ Equity
  ($ billions)   Diluted EPS   ($ millions)
  Previously   As   Previously   As   Previously   As
  Reported   Restated   Change   Reported   Restated   Change   Reported   Restated   Change

12/31/02  $ 4.6  $ 3.9  $ (0.7)  $ 4.52  $ 3.81  $(0.71)  $16,288  $31,899  $15,611
12/31/03  $ 7.9  $ 8.1  $ 0.2  $ 7.91  $ 8.08  $ 0.17  $22,373  $32,268  $ 9,895
1Q 2004  $ 1.9  $ (0.07)  $(1.97)  $ 1.90  $ (0.11)  $(2.01)  $20,805  $33,930  $13,125
2Q 2004  $ 1.1  $ 4.3  $ 3.2  $ 1.10  $ 4.40  $ 3.30  $26,121  $30,245  $ 4,124

  Previously   Previously   Previously
  Reported   Reported   Change   Reported   Reported   Change   Reported   Reported   Change

12/31/04   N/A  $ 5.0   N/A   N/A  $ 4.94   N/A   N/A.  $38,902   N/A

For 2002, Fannie Mae reported restated net income of $3.9 billion, a decrease from the previously reported net income of
$4.6 billion. This $705 million decrease in net income was driven largely by these factors:

 • $8.4 billion decrease in the fair value of derivatives;